rest of this Prospectus, including the information in "Operating and Financial Review".

The table shows the Company's capitalisation and indebtedness as at 31 December 2012, as adjusted to give
effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds (assuming full placement of the Offering and after deducting
the Offering expenses) of EUR 189 from this Offering, at an Issue Price of EUR 10.07 per Offer Share, and the
application of the net proceeds from this Offering as described "Background to the Offering and Use of
Proceeds", and as adjusted for the effects of the YME Agreement, in each case as if the Offering had been
completed on 31 December 2012.

The table below has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, does not provide an
accurate representation of the Group's capitalisation following completion of the Offering.

Save for the information as of 31 December 2012, this table and the information set out in it has not been
audited. Save for the adjustments in relation to the Offering and the YME Agreement and as set out in the
notes below, there have been no significant changes since 31 December 2012.

(in thousands of US$)
Actual as of 31
December 2012

As adjusted for
the Offering

and Yme
Agreement

CAPITALISATION

un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 553,871 333,174
guaranteed and unsecured 79,329 79,329

Total current debt 633,200 412,503

un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 553,871 333,174
guaranteed and unsecured 17,391 17,391

Current project financing debt 571,262 350,565

un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 0 0
guaranteed and unsecured 61,938 61,938

Current financial debt 61,938 61,938

un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 984,818 984,818
guaranteed and unsecured 952,516 1,422,516

Total non-current debt 1,937,334 2,237,334

un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 984,918 984,818
guaranteed and unsecured 742,736 742,736

Non-current project financing debt 1,727,554 1,727,554

Un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages 0 0
guaranteed and unsecured 209,780 509,780

Non-current financial debt 209,780 509,780

0105735-0000002 AMCO:5624830.1 107

(in thousands of US$)
Actual as of 31
December 2012

As adjusted for
the Offering

and Yme
Agreement

Share capital 62,412 68,559
Legal reserve 161,810 161,810
Other reserves 1,244,313 1,239,211

Shareholders' equity 1,468,535 1,469,580

Total capitalisation 1,740,253 2,041,298

INDEBTEDNESS

Cash 748,323 628,671
Trading securities - -

Liquidity 748,323 628,671

Current bank debt 548,862 328,165
Bonds issued 22,400 22,400
Other current debt 61,938 61,938

Current financial debt 633,200 412,503

Net current financial indebtedness (115,123) (216,168)

Non-current bank loans 1,249,954 1,549,954
Bonds issued 477,600 477,600
Other non-current loans 209,780 209,780

Non current financial indebtedness 1,937,334 2,237,334

Net financial indebtedness 1,822,211 2,021,166

Notes:
(1) The debt amounts exclude transaction costs.
(2) Debt that is un-guaranteed and secured by mortgages comprises those project finance facilities and other loans
advanced by joint venture partners of the Company that are not guaranteed by the Company or other members of the
Group but are secured by assets of the relevant Group company (including the relevant vessel).
(3) Debt that is guaranteed and unsecured comprises those project finance facilities and other loans advanced to members
of the Group that are guaranteed by the Company but are not secured by assets (including the relevant vessel).